## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| OncoStim, Inc. | 05/26/2009     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Ionix Medical, Inc.      |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 6901 East Fish Lake Road |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 164                |  |
| City:             | Maple Grove              |  |
| State/Country:    | MINNESOTA                |  |
| Postal Code:      | 55369                    |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10841205 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5745

Email: pommier@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brad Pedersen
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4430.17US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brad Pedersen

Total Attachments: 1

source=4430.17us02#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026699 FRAME: 0547 OF \$40.00 1084120

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ONCOSTIM, INC.

- The name of the corporation is "OncoStim, Inc.," a Minnesota corporation (the 1. "Corporation").
- Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety 2. to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I

## Name

The name of this corporation shall be Ionix Medical Inc."

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation 3. pursuant to Section 302A.135, subd. 7 of the Minnesota Statutes.

The undersigned, the Secretary of the Corporation, has executed this document as of the day of May, 2009.

ONCOSTIM, INC.

Kai Kroll

Chief Executive Officer

80782220.1

**PATENT** REEL: 026699 FRAME: 0548

**RECORDED: 08/04/2011**